

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 35
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 9, strike "\$200" and substitute "\$150".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 15 and on page 4 in line 2, in each instance, strike "2014" and substitute "2009".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 7, strike "the implementation of" and substitute "what, if any, actions the Board has taken in response to".